

BID TABULATION FOR PROJECT:
090E-391, 090W-391 083-351,
PCN I21D, I21E I25K
JONES LYMAN COUNTIES
FULL DEPTH CONCRETE REPAIR
 Engineers Estimate: \$417,083.39

Prepared on: 07/26/2011

				CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR	
				FORBY CONTRACTING, INC.		J.V. BAILEY CO.		ANDERSON CONTRACTORS, INC.		STANLEY JOHNSEN CONCRETE, INC.	
				HINCKLEY, MN		RAPID CITY, SD		PIERRE, SD		RAPID CITY, SD	
BID ITEM				BID	ITEM	BID	ITEM	BID	ITEM	BID	ITEM
NUMBER	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
	090E-391 & 090W-391 PCN I21D & I21E										
009E0010	Mobilization	LUMP SUM	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	BID REJECTED	
110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	395.3	SqYd	50.00	19,765.00	100.00	39,530.00	100.00	39,530.00		
260E2090	Gravel Cushion, State Furnished	100.0	Ton	20.00	2,000.00	15.00	1,500.00	10.00	1,000.00		
380E5100	Continuously Reinforced PCC Pavement Repair	395.3	SqYd	225.00	88,942.50	260.00	102,778.00	250.00	98,825.00		
380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	2,560	Each	10.00	25,600.00	10.00	25,600.00	20.00	51,200.00		
634E0010	Flagging	80	Hour	22.16	1,772.80	22.16	1,772.80	22.16	1,772.80		
634E0100	Traffic Control	2,856	Unit	5.00	14,280.00	5.50	15,708.00	3.50	9,996.00		
634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LUMP SUM	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00		
634E0310	Temporary Road Markers	18,000	Ft	0.50	9,000.00	0.15	2,700.00	0.10	1,800.00		
634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	4	Each	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	2,175.00	8,700.00		
		TOTAL			\$200,360.30		\$329,388.80		\$312,823.80		
	083-351 PCN I25K										
009E0010	Mobilization	LUMP SUM	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	33,000.00	33,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00		
380E5020	Fast Track Concrete for PCC Pavement Repair	247.9	SqYd	175.00	43,382.50	190.00	47,101.00	350.00	86,765.00		
380E6000	Dowel Bar	182	Each	20.00	3,640.00	14.00	2,548.00	20.00	3,640.00		
380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	276	Each	15.00	4,140.00	20.00	5,520.00	20.00	5,520.00		
380E6302	Reseal PCC Pavement Joint - Hot Pour	1,852	Ft	2.50	4,630.00	5.00	9,260.00	2.75	5,093.00		
380E6310	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	450	Ft	3.50	1,575.00	5.00	2,250.00	6.50	2,925.00		
634E0100	Traffic Control	1,119	Unit	5.00	5,595.00	3.50	3,916.50	3.50	3,916.50		
634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LUMP SUM	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00		
634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,175.00	2,175.00		
		TOTAL			\$86,462.50		\$114,795.50		\$155,034.50		
	GRAND TOTAL FOR BOTH SEGMENTS				\$286,822.80		\$444,184.30		\$467,858.30		

South Dakota Department of Transportation,
 Pierre Region Office,
 104 S. Garfield, Bldg. A,
 Pierre SD 57501
 Phone (605) 773-3464, FAX (605)773-6215